The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,





Circular No.: **01** / 2024

Date : **01** st January, 2024

INDIAN UNION

CHANGE OF DATES

SUB: NATIONAL LEVEL ADVOCACY WORKSHOP ON SDGS FOR ROVERS & RANGERS & YOUNG LEADERS.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 270/2023 DATED 20/12/2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer NHQ Circular No. 270/2023 dated 20/12/2023 on the cited subject. All the concerned are requested to kindly note the change of dates of National Level Advocacy Workshop on SDGs for Rovers and Rangers & Young Leaders to be held at The Bharat Scouts and Guides, Dr. Annie Besant Training & Camping Centre, Doddaballapur, Karnataka State, now rescheduled from **28/02/2024 to 03/03/2024** instead of 25th to 29th February, 2024.

State Association are requested to kindly note the change of dates and communicate to the participants accordingly. Details as given under:

Name of the Event	:	NATIONAL LEVEL ADVOCACY WORKSHOP ON SDGS FOR ROVERS & RANGERS & YOUNG LEADERS
Dates	:	From 28 th February, to 03 rd March, 2024
Date of Reporting	:	28 th February , 2024 by 10:00 A.M.
Date of Departure	:	03 rd March 2024 by 04.00 P.M. (Return reservation may be arranged accordingly)

All other details pertaining to the workshop remains the same as per NHQ Circular No. 270/2023 dated 20/12/2023.

This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

With New Year Greetings,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI)
JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet SinghMarg,New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

JDS/01.01.2024 PAGE 1